Minnesota law.
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CHAPTER XIX.—AN ACT to provide for laying out a Territorial Road from ths Falls
of St. Anthony to the Western boundary of Sibley County.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Terrilory of Min-
nesoti: That Fmannel Case, David Gorham and Calvin A, Tuttle,
of Hennepin County, arehereby appointed Commissioners to locate
and mark a Territorial Road, commencing at the Falls of Saint
Anthony, from thepnce on the most feasible rowte, via Steven’s
Mills on Falls Creek, to the western boundary of Sibley county,

Sec. 2. That the said Commissioners meet at the house of
Col. John H. Stevens, in Hennepin County, on the first Monday in
May next, at 10 o’clock, A. M., or assoon as practicable thereafter:
Provided, however, That in the absence of any one of the Com-
missioners appointed by this Act, the others may have power to
supply said vacancy, by appointing another Commissioner; or
may, in case a majority of them meet, proceed in discharging their
duties, and that it shall be left discretionary with a majority of said
Commissioners to adjourn fromn time to time, as they may deem
proper, and the Commissioners when assembled, shull proceed to
lay out and mark said road, andthe necessary expense incurred for
laying out said road shall be paid from the Territorial Treasury;
Provided, That the whole amount so paid shall not exceed one
hundred dollars.

DAVID DAY,
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